P
ro
d
u
c
t
fa
m

ameter
Communica-
tion interface
Supply
voltage
Connec-
tion type
Pulses per
revolution
Type Part no.
DGS80-S01 Sales kit 1133814– – Incremen-
tal / HTL /
Push pull
– – –
DGS80-S02 Sales kit 1133823
1,024 DGS80B-TSLK01024 1118702
2,048 DGS80B-TSLK02048 1118703
2,500 DGS80B-TSLK02500 1118704
4,096 DGS80B-TSLK04096 1118705
5,000 DGS80B-TSLK05000 1118706
Through hol-
low shaft
30 mm 1) Incremen-
tal / HTL /
Push pull
5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
8,192 DGS80B-TSLK08192 1118707
1,024 DGS80B-TSLC01024 1118708
2,048 DGS80B-TSLC02048 1118709
2,500 DGS80B-TSLC02500 1118710
4,096 DGS80B-TSLC04096 1118711
5,000 DGS80B-TSLC05000 1118712
Male connec-
tor, M12, 8-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TSLC08192 1118713
1,024 DGS80B-TSLA01024 1118696
2,048 DGS80B-TSLA02048 1118697
2,500 DGS80B-TSLA02500 1118698
Through hol-
low shaft
30 mm 1) Incremen-
tal / HTL /
Push pull
5 V ... 30 V
Male connec-
tor, M23, 12-
pin, radial
4,096 DGS80B-TSLA04096 1118699
1) Collets (shaft reducer) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes under 30 mm / 42 mm.
2025-02-04 21:37:19 | Product family overview
Subject to change without notice
INCREMENTAL ENCODERS | SICK 5

T
DGS80
Mechani-
cal design
Shaft di-
ameter
Communica-
tion interface
Supply
voltage
Connec-
tion type
Pulses per
revolution
Type Part no.
5,000 DGS80B-TSLA05000 1118700
8,192 DGS80B-TSLA08192 1118701
1,024 DGS80B-TSL401024 1118690
2,048 DGS80B-TSL402048 1118691
2,500 DGS80B-TSL402500 1118692
4,096 DGS80B-TSL404096 1118693
5,000 DGS80B-TSL405000 1118694
Incremen-
tal / HTL /
Push pull
5 V ... 30 V Male connec-
tor, MS, 10-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TSL408192 1118695
1,024 DGS80B-TSHK01024 1118678
2,048 DGS80B-TSHK02048 1118679
2,500 DGS80B-TSHK02500 1118680
4,096 DGS80B-TSHK04096 1118681
5,000 DGS80B-TSHK05000 1118682
Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
8,192 DGS80B-TSHK08192 1118683
1,024 DGS80B-TSHC01024 1118684
2,048 DGS80B-TSHC02048 1118685
2,500 DGS80B-TSHC02500 1118686
4,096 DGS80B-TSHC04096 1118687
5,000 DGS80B-TSHC05000 1118688
30 mm 1)
Incremental /
TTL / RS-422
5 V ... 30 V
Male connec-
tor, M12, 8-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TSHC08192 1118689
1,024 DGS80B-TSHA01024 1118672
2,048 DGS80B-TSHA02048 1118673
2,500 DGS80B-TSHA02500 1118674
4,096 DGS80B-TSHA04096 1118675
5,000 DGS80B-TSHA05000 1118676
Male connec-
tor, M23, 12-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TSHA08192 1118677
1,024 DGS80B-TSH401024 1118666
2,048 DGS80B-TSH402048 1118667
2,500 DGS80B-TSH402500 1118668
Through hol-
low shaft
30 mm 1) Incremental /
TTL / RS-422
5 V ... 30 V
Male connec-
tor, MS, 10-
pin, radial
4,096 DGS80B-TSH404096 1118669
1) Collets (shaft reducer) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes under 30 mm / 42 mm.
6 INCREMENTAL ENCODERS | SICK Product family overview | 2025-02-04 21:37:19
Subject to change without notice

DGS80
Mechani-
cal design
Shaft di-
ameter
Communica-
tion interface
Supply
voltage
Connec-
tion type
Pulses per
revolution
Type Part no.
5,000 DGS80B-TSH405000 1118670
8,192 DGS80B-TSH408192 1118671
1,024 DGS80B-TYLK01024 1118750
2,048 DGS80B-TYLK02048 1118751
2,500 DGS80B-TYLK02500 1118752
4,096 DGS80B-TYLK04096 1118753
5,000 DGS80B-TYLK05000 1118754
Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
8,192 DGS80B-TYLK08192 1118755
1,024 DGS80B-TYLC01024 1118756
2,048 DGS80B-TYLC02048 1118757
2,500 DGS80B-TYLC02500 1118758
4,096 DGS80B-TYLC04096 1118759
5,000 DGS80B-TYLC05000 1118760
Male connec-
tor, M12, 8-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TYLC08192 1118761
1,024 DGS80B-TYLA01024 1118744
2,048 DGS80B-TYLA02048 1118745
2,500 DGS80B-TYLA02500 1118746
4,096 DGS80B-TYLA04096 1118747
5,000 DGS80B-TYLA05000 1118748
42 mm 1) Incremen-
tal / HTL /
Push pull
5 V ... 30 V
Male connec-
tor, M23, 12-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TYLA08192 1118749
1,024 DGS80B-TYL401024 1118738
2,048 DGS80B-TYL402048 1118739
2,500 DGS80B-TYL402500 1118740
4,096 DGS80B-TYL404096 1118741
5,000 DGS80B-TYL405000 1118742
Incremen-
tal / HTL /
Push pull
5 V ... 30 V Male connec-
tor, MS, 10-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TYL408192 1118743
1,024 DGS80B-TYHK01024 1118726
2,048 DGS80B-TYHK02048 1118727
2,500 DGS80B-TYHK02500 1118728
Through hol-
low shaft
42 mm 1)
Incremental /
TTL / RS-422
5 V ... 30 V Cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
4,096 DGS80B-TYHK04096 1118729
1) Collets (shaft reducer) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes under 30 mm / 42 mm.
2025-02-04 21:37:19 | Product family overview
Subject to change without notice
INCREMENTAL ENCODERS | SICK 7

T
DGS80
Mechani-
cal design
Shaft di-
ameter
Communica-
tion interface
Supply
voltage
Connec-
tion type
Pulses per
revolution
Type Part no.
5,000 DGS80B-TYHK05000 1118730
8,192 DGS80B-TYHK08192 1118731
1,024 DGS80B-TYHC01024 1118732
2,048 DGS80B-TYHC02048 1118733
2,500 DGS80B-TYHC02500 1118734
4,096 DGS80B-TYHC04096 1118735
5,000 DGS80B-TYHC05000 1118736
Male connec-
tor, M12, 8-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TYHC08192 1118737
1,024 DGS80B-TYHA01024 1118720
2,048 DGS80B-TYHA02048 1118721
2,500 DGS80B-TYHA02500 1118722
4,096 DGS80B-TYHA04096 1118723
5,000 DGS80B-TYHA05000 1118724
Male connec-
tor, M23, 12-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TYHA08192 1118725
1,024 DGS80B-TYH401024 1118714
2,048 DGS80B-TYH402048 1118715
2,500 DGS80B-TYH402500 1118716
4,096 DGS80B-TYH404096 1118717
5,000 DGS80B-TYH405000 1118718
Male connec-
tor, MS, 10-
pin, radial
8,192 DGS80B-TYH408192 1118719
1) Collets (shaft reducer) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes under 30 mm / 42 mm.
8 INCREMENTAL ENCODERS | SICK Product family overview | 2025-02-04 21:37:19
Subject to change without notice